1	RESOLUTION NO. RES-13-0096
2	
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
4	CITY OF LONG BEACH DISSOLVING THE COMMUNITY
5	DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMISSION
6	
7	WHEREAS, the Community Development Advisory Commission ("CDAC")
8	was established by the City of Long Beach pursuant to Resolution No. C-21883 adopted
9	on April 29, 1975; and
10	WHEREAS, the mission of CDAC will hereafter be fulfilled by the re-
11	organized Long Beach Community Investment Company; and
12	WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held regarding the dissolution of
13	CDAC in accordance with Long Beach Municipal Code Section 2.18.100.C;
14	NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as
15	follows:
16	Section 1. The Community Development Advisory Commission is hereby
17	dissolved and all commissioners are excused from any further obligations in connection
18	therewith.
19	Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption
20	by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.
21	111
22	111
23	
24	111
25	111
26	111
27	111
28	///
	1 RFA:bg A12-00736

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of \_\_\_\_\_October 22\_\_\_\_, 2013 by the following vote: Councilmembers: Garcia, Lowenthal, DeLong, O'Donnell, Ayes: Schipske, Andrews, Johnson, Austin, Neal. Councilmembers: Noes: None. Councilmembers: Absent: None. OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664 Lalle City Clerk RFA:bg A12-00736

L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D007\P021\00402954.DOC